FILE NO. 150453

MOTION NO. M15-093

[Appointment, Citizen's Advisory Committee for the Central Market Street and Tenderloin Area - Sam (Sarah) Dennison]

Motion appointing Sam (Sarah) Dennison, term ending August 2, 2017, to the Citizen's Advisory Committee for the Central Market Street and Tenderloin Area.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated person to serve as a member of the Citizen's Advisory Committee for the Central Market Street and Tenderloin Area, pursuant to the provisions in the Business and Tax Regulations Code, Article 12-A, for the term specified:

Sam (Sarah) Dennison, seat 6, succeeding Robert Marquez, resigned, must represent a community-based organization or provide direct services to the Central Market Street and Tenderloin Area or adjacent area, for the unexpired portion of a four-year term ending August 2, 2017.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M15-093

150453 **File Number:**

Date Passed: June 02, 2015

Motion appointing Sam (Sarah) Dennison, term ending August 2, 2017, to the Citizen's Advisory Committee for the Central Market Street and Tenderloin Area.

May 14, 2015 Rules Committee - PREPARED IN COMMITTEE AS A MOTION

May 14, 2015 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED ...

June 02, 2015 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Aves: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Christensen, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Tang, Wiener and Yee

File No. 150453

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 6/2/2015 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Calvillo Angelå Clerk of the Board